

2023/2024 COMPETITION APPLICATION FORM

| DMATTADOR SCREENPLAY | □MATTADOR STORY | □MATTADOR SERIES | | □CORTO86 |
|------------------------------|-----------------|------------------|---|----------|
| ORIGINAL TITLE | | | | |
| SHORT SYNOPSIS (only for sci | | | | |
| AUTHOR | | | | |
| PLACE OF BIRTH | | DATE OF BIRT | Н | |
| RESIDENT IN | AD | DRESS | | |
| TELEPHONE | ٩ | MOBILE | | |
| E-MAIL | | | | |
| LEARNED ABOUT THE MATTA | DOR AWARD | | | |

PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT

1. The undersigned authorises the organisers of the **MATTADOR International Screenwriting Award** to publish the screenplay submitted in a collection and/or a catalogue and/or an exhibition.

2. In case of a later video-film production, the winners commit to indicate the name and logo of the **MATTADOR International Screenwriting Award** in the opening credits. In any later publication the name and logo of the **MATTADOR International Screenwriting Award** will be mentioned in the credits.

3. The undersigned accepts this application agreement as well as the Rules of the 2023/2024 MATTADOR International Screenwriting Award available on the <u>www.premiomattador.it</u> website.

4. The undersigned declares, under his/her own responsibility, that he/she holds the right to exploit the work submitted to the Competition.

5. The winners undertake to participate in the training courses envisaged in their section. Should they be unable or unwilling to do so, the Mattador Prize reserves the right to revoke the prize awarded and reassign it to another project indicated by the Jury.

Date _____

Signature _____

In addition, I hereby authorise the MATTADOR Cultural Association, under art. 13 of Legislative Decree N. 196 dated 30.06.2003 and subsequent amendments and/or additions, to handle my personal data in accordance with current legislation and regulations.

Moreover, I declare that I am aware of my entitlement to exercise the rights granted under Art. 7 of the above-mentioned Decree, including the right to obtain confirmation about the existence of my personal data, the updating, modification, integration or deletion of these data via a written statement addressed to the MATTADOR Cultural Association in the person of its President and pro-tempore legal representative in his capacity as the Controller of personal data, in accordance with current legislation and regulations.

| Date | Signature | |
|--|-----------|--|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| AUTHORISATION FOR MINORS UNDER 18 YEARS OF AGE | | |
| | | |
| The undersigned | | |
| Surname | _Name | |
| Parent/Legal Guardian of | | |

Surname ______ Name ______

Authorises the minor to participate in the 2023/2024 Edition of the **MATTADOR International Screenwriting Award** organised by the MATTADOR Cultural Association, fully accepts the relevant Rules published on the <u>www.premiomattador.it</u> website and releases the organisation from all liability within the limits specified in the applicable laws.

Date _____

Signature _____